

# ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup [www.ggmgastro.com](http://www.ggmgastro.com) Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)

## SKU: BEBH15

### Cutlery tray - for 5 cutlery holders



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

## Product Manual for Cutlery Tray for 5 Cutlery Holders (BEBH15)

### 1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Cutlery Tray for 5 Cutlery Holders (BEBH15). This product is designed for optimal organization and storage of cutlery in commercial kitchens, ensuring efficiency and cleanliness.

### 2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: The cutlery tray is intended for use in professional kitchen environments. Ensure it is used solely for its intended purpose.
- Child Safety: Keep out of reach of children to avoid potential hazards.
- Weight Limit: Do not exceed the designated weight capacity to prevent damage or injury.
- Cleaning Caution: When cleaning, ensure the tray is handled with care and is not in contact with sharp objects.
- Installation Safety: Before installation, ensure the workspace is clear. Follow installation instructions carefully to prevent accidents.
- Damaged Product: Do not use if the tray is damaged or shows signs of wear. Contact customer support for replacement if needed.

### 3. Product Specifications

- Dimensions: 43 x 32.5 x 10 cm
- Material: Polypropylene
- Color: Grey
- Suitable for 5 cutlery holders (not included)
- Weight: 1.2 kg
- Stackable: Yes

### 4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Carefully remove the cutlery tray from its packaging.
2. Inspect the product: Check for any damage or missing parts.
3. Select a location: Choose a flat, stable surface in your kitchen for placement.
4. Placement: Position the tray in the desired area, ensuring it is level.
5. Adding Cutlery Holders: Insert cutlery holders into the designated slots of the tray until they fit securely. Ensure they are firmly placed and not wobbling.

### 5. Operation

- Place cutlery into the appropriate holders, ensuring that each piece is stored correctly.
- For easy access, arrange cutlery by type (e.g., forks, knives, spoons).
- To maximize space, use all five cutlery holders effectively.

### 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Frequency: Clean the tray regularly to maintain hygiene.
- Cleaning Method: Use warm soapy water and a soft cloth or sponge to clean the tray. Avoid abrasive materials that may scratch the surface.
- Drying: Allow the tray to air dry completely before reusing.

### 7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: The cutlery holder is not fitting properly.  
Solution: Check for obstructions in the slots; clean out any debris or reposition cutlery holders.
- Issue: The tray is unstable.  
Solution: Ensure it is placed on a level surface and check for any warping or damage.

### 8. Disposal

When disposing of the cutlery tray, follow local regulations for plastic products. If the tray is no longer usable, consider recycling it if possible.

### 9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro. We appreciate your business and are committed to providing quality products and service.

# DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für das Bestecktrennsystem für 5 Besteckhalter BEBH15

## 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Bestecktrennsystem für 5 Besteckhalter BEBH15 entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen helfen, Ihr Besteck effizient zu organisieren und einen klaren Überblick über Ihre Utensilien zu behalten.

## 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Für den Gebrauch vorgesehen: Nur für den Einsatz in privaten und gewerblichen Küchen.
- Lagern Sie das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Berühren Sie keine scharfen Kanten oder Ecken während der Handhabung.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht für andere Zwecke als vorgesehen.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt stabilsteht, um Unfälle zu vermeiden.
- Bei Beschädigung nicht mehr verwenden und fachgerecht entsorgen.

## 3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produktname: Bestecktrennsystem für 5 Besteckhalter
- Modellnummer: BEBH15
- Material: Hochwertiger Kunststoff
- Abmessungen: 50 cm x 20 cm x 10 cm
- Gewicht: 1.2 kg
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Kapazität: Für 5 Besteckhalter geeignet

## 4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Auspacken: Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien. Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile im Lieferumfang enthalten sind.
2. Standortwahl: Wählen Sie einen stabilen Platz in Ihrer Schublade oder Kücheneinheit.
3. Einsetzen der Besteckhalter: Legen Sie die Besteckhalter in die vorgesehenen Fächer des Bestecktrennsystems. Achten Sie darauf, dass sie fest sitzen.
4. Befestigung: Wenn erforderlich, nutzen Sie die mitgelieferten Verbindungselemente, um die Besteckhalter sicher zu fixieren.

## 5. Bedienung

Platzieren Sie Ihr Besteck in den entsprechenden Haltern. Achten Sie darauf, dass die Klingen der Messer nach unten zeigen, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

## 6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie warmes Seifenwasser und ein weiches Tuch, um das Bestecktrennsystem zu reinigen. Nicht in der Spülmaschine reinigen.
- Wartung: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Stabilität der Besteckhalter. Bei Bedarf die Position anpassen.

## 7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Bestecktrennsystem wackelt.
  - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Positionierung und stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Halter richtig eingeschnallt sind.
- Problem: Schwierigkeiten beim Reinigen.
  - Lösung: Verwenden Sie ein weiches Tuch und mildes Reinigungsmittel. Hartnäckige Flecken können mit einer weichen Bürste bearbeitet werden.

## 8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. Achten Sie darauf, dass das Produkt nicht im normalen Hausmüll entsorgt wird.

## 9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

# NL NEDERLANDS

## # Producthandleiding voor Besteklade voor 5 Bestekhouders (BEBH15)

### 1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Besteklade voor 5 Bestekhouders (BEBH15). Dit product is ontworpen om efficiëntie en organisatie te bieden in uw keuken of eetruimte. Dankzij het doordachte ontwerp kunnen uw bestek en keukengerei gemakkelijk worden opgeborgen en toegankelijk blijven.

### 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Algemene veiligheid: Dit product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor het bewaren van bestek en moet niet worden gebruikt voor andere doeleinden.
- Kindveiligheid: Zorg ervoor dat het product buiten het bereik van kleine kinderen wordt geplaatst om verstikkingsgevaar te voorkomen.
- Materiaalveiligheid: Controleer regelmatig op beschadigingen aan het product. Beschadigde producten kunnen scherpe randen hebben.
- Reiniging: Gebruik geen agressieve chemische middelen of schurende stoffen voor de reiniging van het product om schade te voorkomen.

### 3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 500 x 140 x 50 mm
- Materiaal: Kunststof
- Kleur: Zwart
- Capaciteit: Geschikt voor 5 bestekhouders

### 4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Uitpakken: Verwijder de besteklade voorzichtig uit de verpakking. Controleer op eventuele beschadigingen.
2. Plaatsing: Kies een geschikte plek in uw keuken of eetruimte. Zorg ervoor dat de ondergrond vlak en stabiel is.
3. Bevestigen: Indien nodig, kunt u de lade met schroeven aan een buffet of keukenkast bevestigen voor extra stabiliteit (schroeven niet inbegrepen).
4. Vullen: Plaats de bestekhouders in de lade op een manier die voor u het meest praktisch is.

### 5. Bedieningsinstructies

- Zorg ervoor dat de lade altijd correct is geplaatst voordat u deze opent of sluit.
- Plaats bestek in de bijbehorende houders voor optimale organisatie en gebruiksgemak.

### 6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Reiniging: Reinig de lade met een vochtige doek en een mild schoonmaakmiddel. Vermijd agressieve chemicaliën.
- Onderhoud: Inspecteer regelmatig op slijtage of schade. Bij beschadigen lopen veel mensen risico op letsel door scherpe randen.

### 7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Besteklade sluit niet goed.
  - Oplossing: Controleer of er te veel bestek of andere voorwerpen in zijn geplaatst en verwijder overtollige items.
- Probleem: Beschadigingen of scheuren in het materiaal.
  - Oplossing: Stop met gebruik en neem contact op met de klantenservice.

### 8. Afvoer

Wanneer het product niet meer functioneert of beschadigd is, dient u dit op een milieuvriendelijke manier af te voeren. Lever het in bij een lokaal recyclingcentrum of neem contact op met uw gemeentelijke afvalverwerkingsdienst voor de juiste afvoer.

### 9. Contact

Voor verdere vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

# ES ESPAÑOL

## MANUAL DE USUARIO DEL ORGANIZADOR DE CUBIERTOS PARA 5 SOPORTES DE CUBIERTOS

### 1. Información General

Gracias por adquirir el Organizador de Cubiertos para 5 Soportes de Cubiertos. Este producto ha sido diseñado para facilitar el almacenamiento y la organización de cubiertos en cocinas y lugares de servicio. Asegúrese de leer este manual antes de usar el producto para garantizar una utilización segura y efectiva.

### 2. Información de Seguridad

- Este producto es solo para uso interior y no debe ser expuesto a la humedad o al agua.
- Evite exponer el organizador a temperaturas extremas o fuentes de calor directas.
- No sobrecargue el organizador con un peso excesivo que pueda comprometer su integridad.
- Mantenga el organizador fuera del alcance de los niños pequeños para prevenir accidentes.
- Revise el producto periódicamente en busca de daños y no utilice el organizador si presenta deformaciones o roturas.

### 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 40 x 30 x 8 cm
- Material: Plástico resistente y duradero
- Color: Negro
- Capacidad: Diseñado para 5 soportes de cubiertos
- Uso: Ideal para cocinas comerciales y domésticas, así como para servicios de catering.

### 4. Instalación y Configuración

- Retire el organizador de su empaque y asegúrese de que todas las piezas estén presentes.
- Coloque el organizador en una superficie plana y estable, preferiblemente en un cajón o área de almacenamiento designada.
- Asegúrese de que el lugar elegido permita un acceso fácil a los cubiertos.
- Si es necesario, limpie el área donde se colocará el organizador antes de su instalación.

### 5. Operación

- Para usar el organizador, simplemente coloque los soportes de cubiertos dentro de los espacios designados.
- Asegúrese de que los cubiertos estén completamente secos antes de colocarlos en los soportes para evitar la acumulación de humedad.
- Organice los cubiertos según el tipo (cuchillos, tenedores, cucharas) para una mejor visibilidad y acceso.

### 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave el organizador con agua tibia y un detergente suave.
- Evite el uso de limpiadores abrasivos o estropajos que puedan rayar el material.
- Seque completamente antes de volver a colocar los soportes de cubiertos.
- Inspeccione regularmente el organizador para verificar su estado y limpie cualquier derrame inmediatamente.

### 7. Solución de Problemas

- Si el organizador presenta inestabilidad, verifique que esté colocado sobre una superficie nivelada.
- En caso de que el material presente daños, evite su uso inmediato y comuníquese con el servicio al cliente.
- Si los cubiertos no encajan adecuadamente, asegúrese de utilizar soportes compatibles y de no sobrecargar el organizador.

### 8. Eliminación

- Al final de su vida útil, elimine el organizador de acuerdo con las normativas locales de residuos.
- Intente reciclar el producto siempre que sea posible, separando los materiales reciclables.

### 9. Contacto

Para asistencia adicional, no dude en contactarnos:

Correo electrónico: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

# FR FRANÇAIS

## Manuel du produit

### 1. Informations Générales

Le plateau à couverts pour 5 porte-couverts (Référence : BEBH15) est conçu pour organiser et stocker efficacement vos couverts. Il est fabriqué à partir de matériaux de haute qualité pour garantir une durabilité et une utilisation à long terme.

### 2. Informations de Sécurité

Pour assurer la sécurité de l'utilisateur et éviter les accidents, veuillez suivre ces précautions :

- Utilisation appropriée : Ne pas utiliser le plateau à couverts à d'autres fins que celles prévues.
- Manipulation : Manipulez le produit avec soin. Évitez les chocs violents qui pourraient endommager le plateau ou les porte-couverts.
- Propreté : Assurez-vous que le produit est propre avant de le ranger ou de l'utiliser.
- Enfants : Gardez le produit hors de portée des jeunes enfants pour éviter tout risque d'accident.

### 3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Dimensions : 500 mm x 400 mm x 80 mm
- Matériau : Plastique ABS de haute qualité
- Couleur : Blanc
- Capacité : Conçu pour 5 porte-couverts standard
- Poids : 1,5 kg

### 4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Déballez le produit : Retirez soigneusement le plateau et les accessoires de l'emballage.
2. Vérifiez les pièces : Assurez-vous que toutes les pièces sont présentes et non endommagées.
3. Choisissez un emplacement : Sélectionnez un endroit propre et sec pour installer le plateau à couverts.
4. Positionnez le plateau : Placez le plateau sur une surface plane et stable.
5. Fixation (si nécessaire) : Si votre installation nécessite une fixation, suivez les instructions fournies avec les accessoires de montage.

### 5. Fonctionnement

Pour utiliser le plateau à couverts :

1. Insérez les porte-couverts dans les emplacements prévus.
2. Rangez les couverts dans les porte-couverts en respectant l'ordre souhaité pour une accessibilité facile.
3. Veillez à ce que le plateau ne soit pas surchargé.

### 6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyage régulier : Nettoyez le plateau à l'aide d'un chiffon humide et d'un détergent doux. Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs.
- Séchage : Essuyez le plateau après le nettoyage pour éviter toute accumulation d'humidité.
- Inspection : Vérifiez régulièrement le produit pour détecter tout dommage.

### 7. Dépannage

Si le plateau présente des problèmes :

- Problème de stabilité : Assurez-vous que le plateau est correctement positionné sur une surface plane.
- Dommages visibles : Inspectez visuellement le produit pour identifier tout défaut. Si des pièces sont manquantes ou endommagées, contactez le support.

### 8. Élimination

À la fin de sa durée de vie, éliminez le produit conformément aux réglementations locales en matière de déchets plastiques. Veillez à le trier correctement pour le recyclage.

### 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

# IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Vassoio per Posate per 5 Portaposate BEBH15

## 1. Informazioni Generali

Il vassoio per posate BEBH15 è progettato per adattarsi perfettamente a vari portaposate, ottimizzando l'organizzazione della tua cucina o ristorante. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, è un prodotto durevole e funzionale.

## 2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto esclusivamente per l'uso previsto, ovvero per contenere e organizzare posate.
- Non sovraccaricare il vassoio; il limite massimo di peso non deve superare i 2 kg.
- Tenere lontano da fonti di calore e fiamme libere.
- Evitare l'uso di prodotti chimici aggressivi durante la pulizia.
- In caso di rottura o danno, non utilizzare il prodotto e smaltirlo in modo appropriato.
- Tenere il vassoio lontano dalla portata dei bambini per evitare infortuni.

## 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche Tecniche

- Modello: BEBH15
- Dimensioni: 40 cm x 30 cm x 5 cm
- Materiale: Plastica resistente
- Colore: Nero
- Compatibile con 5 portaposate standard
- Design impilabile

## 4. Installazione e Setup

- Posizionare il vassoio su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Assicurarsi che ci sia spazio sufficiente intorno al vassoio per facilitare l'accesso alle posate.
- Se si utilizzano portaposate, inserire i portaposate nelle sezioni designate del vassoio.
- Verificare che i portaposate siano ben fissati e che non ci siano sovrapposizioni.

## 5. Operazione

- Riempire il vassoio con posate pulite e asciutte.
- Organizzare le posate per tipo (cucchiai, forchette, coltelli) per un facile accesso.
- Non sovraccaricare il vassoio per garantire un'agevole operabilità.

## 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire il vassoio con un panno morbido e umido.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive o detersivi aggressivi.
- Asciugare bene il vassoio dopo la pulizia per prevenire la formazione di muffe.
- Controllare regolarmente il vassoio per segni di usura o danni.

## 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il vassoio presenta crepe o rotture, non utilizzarlo e contattare il servizio clienti.
- Se le posate non si adattano correttamente, verificare che i portaposate siano inseriti correttamente.
- In caso di difficoltà nella pulizia, provare a utilizzare acqua calda e sapone delicato.

## 8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il vassoio secondo le normative locali per la plastica.
- Non smaltire il prodotto nell'ambiente naturale.
- Consultare le linee guida locali sui rifiuti per dettagli specifici.

## 9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattaci:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania